TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM850967

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riverside Fund V, L.P.		10/30/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Riverside Offshore Stinger Blocker Corp.		10/30/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enovate Medical, LLC	
Street Address:	1152 Park Avenue	
City:	Murfreesboro	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37129	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3661430	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	2956420	INTEGRITI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6172485000 Phone:

Email: tmadmin@choate.com Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010886-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Reese
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Reese/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=0081 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Enovate) [Executed]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0939

900811609

source=0081 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Enovate) [Executed]#page2.tif source=0081 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Enovate) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0940

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 30, 2023, by and between Enovate Medical, LLC (f/k/a Stinger Industries, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Pledgor"), and Riverside Fund V, L.P. and Riverside Offshore Stinger Blocker Corp. (each a, "Secured Party" and collectively the "Secured Parties") under the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 11, 2015 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, together with all such predecessor agreements, the "Security Agreement"), Pledgor granted to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademarks (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005629/0081; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Pledgor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby terminates the Grant of Security Interest in the Trademarks, and relinquishes unto Pledgor the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Pledgor, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Secured Parties may have in, to or under to the Trademarks in order to revest in Pledgor full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

[Signature pages follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0941

Riverside Fund V, L.P.

By: Riverside Partners V, L.P., its general partner By: Riverside Partners V, L.LC., its general partner

By: Desestable

Name: David Belluck

Title: Manager

Riverside Offshore Stinger Blocker Corp.

DocuSigned by:

Name: David Belluck

Title: Manager

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
SLIMLINE	August 14, 2007	77254734	July 28, 2009	3661430
INTEGRITI	May 10, 2001	76255773	May 31, 2005	2956420

RECORDED: 11/03/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0943